507523552 10/03/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7570446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL WILLIAM PHANEUF	05/24/2011
KEN GUILLAUME LAGAREC	05/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBICS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1431 MERIVALE ROAD, SUITE 100, LOWER LEVEL
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2E0B9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17937510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)998-4540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6042597000 Email: mail@vantekip.com Correspondent Name: **VANTEK IP LLP**

Address Line 1: 101-1001 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 380

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6H 4E4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10134-005US8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE GADE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Gade/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO-Assignment_from_Parent#page1.tif source=USPTO-Assignment_from_Parent#page2.tif source=USPTO-Assignment from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061287 FRAME: 0309 507523552

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Michael William PHANEUF, 20 Hampton Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Y 0N2, CANADA

135 CARROTHELS AUENUE, UNIT B, OTTAWA, ON KIYINA Ken Guillaume LAGAREC, 1-152 rue Notre Dame de L'ile, Gatineau Québec, J8X 3T1, CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **May 13, 2011** we did sell and assign to:

FIBICS INCORPORATED 556 Booth Street Suite 200 Ottawa, Ontario K1A 0G1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 61/485,713 filed May 13, 2011, relating to, and entitled:

METHODS FOR IMPROVING IMAGING ACCURACY FOR MICROSCOPY APPLICATIONS

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Michael William PHANEUF et al. to FIBICS INCORPORATED PAT 6633p-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	<u> </u>	tawa,	ON	CANADA
~ AH	n	City o	or Town	Country
this <u>Q4</u>	day of	May.	201/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/	1 A
			Michael-William PHANEUF	
			MICHAEL VIII I TANEOF	
	STATE	MENT BY	WITNESS	
1. Panel	a Dalvers (name of witness)	<u> </u>	whose full post office addre	ss is
13a Belm	ont Avenue,	OttAwy	7, DN KIS ØY3	
1 ('#HIVIAL)#				
within assignm	ent and such assi	gnor is per	el William PHANEUF execute sonally known to me to be the	the
person describ	ed in such docum	ent.	TO	
			POM ker	
			Signatyre of Witness	
SIGNED at	()+	triuxi	$\bigcap (A)$	Con da
1.4		City of	r Town	Country
this 24	day of	May.	2011	
		•	- La	
			Ken Guillaume LAGAREC	,
	STATE	MENT BY V	WITNESS	-
1, <u>Pame</u>	la Dakers name of witness)		_ whose full post office addres	es is
130 Belo Clando	10NT AVERL	e, 0	Howa, ON KISON	13
was personally	present and did se	ee Ken Gu	illaume LAGAREC execute t	he.
Within assignme	ent and such assig ed in such docume	mor is pers	conally known to me to be the	
heraou describe	a in such docume	erit.	- Porku	
			Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Michael William PHANEUF et al. to FIBICS INCORPORATED PAT 6633p-2 Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 061287 FRAME: 0311

SIGNED at	Ottawa, or	V CANADA	
this <u>Q</u> Ata	City or Town	SSA HOWALK I	
		Alculo	
		AICHAELW, PHANEUF	
	/Itie:	PRESIDENT	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1. Jourel	a Dales whose e of witness)	e full post office address is	
CANADA	or Annue Ottom	a, an kispus	
was personally presonated by the second the	ent and did see		
to be the person des	ssignment and such assignor is cribed in such document.	s personally known to me	
		Signature of Witness	

Assignment from Michael William PHANEUF et al. to FIBICS INCORPORATED PAT 6633p-2 Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/03/2022

PATENT REEL: 061287 FRAME: 0312